SF 1306517 v1

03-05-2002



Attorney Docket Nos: 16518-1, -2

FORM PTO-1594 2/2 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
	2001663. Patents and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AcuTech Consulting, Inc. Individual(s) Association	Name: Chemetica, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1948 Sutter Street
	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94115
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership: FEB 1 2 2002
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State: California
Other: Execution Date: January 9, 2002	☐ Other: a Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domicilec in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1947584 1947560
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Margaret C. McHugh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency
(413) 370-0200	of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT HEE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Margaret C. McHugh Margaret C. McHugh	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
10 Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? 💢 Yes 🔲 NO	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments	
	sioner for Trademarks x: Assignments
	ington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

WHEREAS, AcuTech Consulting, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") whose address is 1948 Sutter Street, San Francisco, CA 94115, has adopted, and is the owner of, the service mark AcuTech, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,947,560 and the service mark, Logo Design, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,947,584 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Chemetica, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignce") whose address is 1948 Sutter Street, San Francisco, CA 94115 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby does assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

This Assignment is effective as of March 19, 2001.

Date: 1/9/02

ACUTECH CONSULTING, INC.

Name

Title:

nesder

SF 1306504 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0016

Assignment

WHEREAS, AcuTech Consulting, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") whose address is 1948 Sutter Street, San Francisco, CA 94115, has adopted, and is the owner of, the service mark AcuTech, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,947,560 and the service mark, Logo Design, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,947,584 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Chemetica, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignce") whose address is 1948 Sutter Street, San Francisco, CA 94115 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby does assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

This Assignment is effective as of March 19, 2001.

Date: 1/9/02

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

ACUTECH CONSULTING, INC.

Name: Title:

Breich -

SF 1306504 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0017